
GMC100046-0001 

GMC - v - DR JANE BARTON 

CHRONOLOGY: PATIENT G - ARTHUR CUNNINGHAM 

Date of Birth: [-~-~g-)~i or if.~).0_-~f.~-i 

Date: 

5/3/98 

19/6/98 

22/6/98 

6/7/98 

Event: 

Reviewed by Dr Lord at Dolphin Day Hospital. 

Reviewed by Dr Lord at Dolphin Day Hospital. 

Reviewed by Dr Scott-Brown at GWMH. 

Reviewed at GWMH. 

Source: 

Correspondence 
Clinical notes 

Correspondence 

Clinical notes 
Correspondence 

Clinical notes 

Page(s): 

140 
635 

52, 134, 
515 

62 

126, 342 

637, 898 

Comments 

TK-013.doc 



GMC100046-0002 

7/7/98 

9/7/98 

20/7/98 

21/7/98 

Reviewed at Alverstoke House Nursing Home. Correspondence 

Reviewed at Dolphin Day Hospital. 

Reviewed by Dr Lord at Dolphin Day Hospital. 

Informal admission to Mulberry Ward, GWMH. 
Discharged to Thalassa Nursing Home on 29/8/98. 

Clinical notes 
Correspondence 

Clinical notes 

Clinical notes 

Clinical notes 
Correspondence 
Discharge 
checklist 
Admission 
checklist 
Discharge 
summary 
Clinical notes 

44 
61 
118 

899 

639, 900 

66-93 

98,106, 
112 
234 
240 
465 

644,900 

TK-013.doc 



GMC100046-0003 

17/9/98 

21/9/98 

Reviewed at Dolphin Day Hospital. 
Infection to sores diagnosed. Metronidazole prescribed. 

Reviewed by Dr Lord at Dolphin Day Hospital, in 
respect of sacral ulcer. 
Admitted to Dryad Ward, GWMH. 
Reviewed by Dr Barton. 

Correspondence 
Clinical notes 

Correspondence 

318,460 
902 

458 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Oramorph: Dr Lord prescribes 2.5-10mg PRN. 5mg 

administered at 14.15. 10mg administered at 20.15. 
¯ Diamorphine: Dr Barton prescribes 20- 

200mg/24hrs PRN by subcutaneous infusion (in 
daily review prescriptions, but marked PRN). 
20mg/24hrs administered at 23.10. 

¯ Midazolam: Dr Barton prescribes 20-80mg/24hrs 
PRN by subcutaneous infusion (in daily review 
prescriptions, but marked PRN). 20mg/24hrs 
administered at 23.10. 

¯ Hyoscine: Dr Barton prescribes 200-800gg/24hrs 
PRN by subcutaneous infusion (in daily review 
prescriptions, but marked PRN). 

Clinical notes 
Significant events 
Nursing care plan 
Clinical notes 

Drug charts 

647 
861 

869-880 
903 

754,758 

TK-013.doc 



GMC100046-0004 

22/9/98 

23/9/98 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ 

Drug charts 
Diamorphine: 20mg/24hrs administered at 20.29. 

¯ Midazolam: 20mg/24hrs administered at 20.20. 

Reviewed by Dr Barton. 
Deterioration in condition recorded. 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Diamorphine: 20mg/24hrs administered at 09.25 - 

then discarded. 20mg/24hrs administered at 20.00. 
¯ Midazolam: 20mg/24hrs administered at 09.25 - 

then discarded. 60mg/24hrs administered at 20.00. 
¯ Hyoscine: 400gg/24hrs administered at 09.25 - 

then discarded. 400gg/24hrs administered at 20.00. 

Significant events 
Nursing care plan 

Significant events 
Nursing care plan 

Drug charts 

758 
861-862 
869-880 

862 
869-880 

758 

TK-013.doc 



GMC100046-0005 

24/9/98 

25/9/98 

26/9/98 

TK-013.doc 

Reviewed by Dr Barton. Clinical notes 
Significant events 
Nursing care plan 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Diamorphine: 60mg/24hrs administered - time 

unclear. 
¯ Midazolam: 80mg/24hrs administered at 10.55. 
¯ Hyoscine: 800gg/24hrs administered at 10.55. 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Diamorphine: 

200mg/24hrs 
Dr Barton prescribes 40- 
by    subcutaneous    infusion. 

60mg/24hrs administered at 10.15. 
Midazolam: Dr Barton prescribes 20-200mg/24hrs 
by subcutaneous infusion. 80mg/24hrs administered 
at 10.15. 
Hyoscine: Dr Barton prescribes 800gg-2mg/24hrs 
by    subcutaneous    infusion.    1200gg/24hrs 
administered at 10.15. 

Drug charts indicate: 

Drug charts 

Clinical notes 
Drug charts 
Significant events 
Nursing care plan 

Clinical notes 

94, 645 
863 

869-880 

758 

647 

758,831 
863 

869-880 

647 



GMC100046-0006 

¯ Diamorphine: 80mg/24hrs administered at 11.50. 
¯ Midazolam: 100mg/24hrs administered at 11.50. 
¯ Hyoscine: 1200gg/24hrs administered at 11.50. 

Death recorded at 23.15. 

Drug charts 
Significant events 
Nursing care plan 

Significant events 

758, 831 
863 

869-880 

864 

TK-013.doc 


