GMC - v - DR JANE BARTON

CHRONOLOGY: PATIENT G – ARTHUR CUNNINGHAM

Date of Birth: Code A or Code A

Date:	Event:	Source:	Page(s):	Comments
5/3/98	Reviewed by Dr Lord at Dolphin Day Hospital.	Correspondence Clinical notes	140 635	
19/6/98	Reviewed by Dr Lord at Dolphin Day Hospital.	Correspondence	52, 134, 515	
22/6/98	Reviewed by Dr Scott-Brown at GWMH.	Clinical notes Correspondence	62 126, 342	
6/7/98	Reviewed at GWMH.	Clinical notes	637, 898	

7/7/98	Reviewed at Alverstoke House Nursing Home.	Correspondence Clinical notes Correspondence	44 61 118	
9/7/98	Reviewed at Dolphin Day Hospital.	Clinical notes	899	
20/7/98	Reviewed by Dr Lord at Dolphin Day Hospital.	Clinical notes	639, 900	
21/7/98	Informal admission to Mulberry Ward, GWMH. Discharged to Thalassa Nursing Home on 29/8/98.	Clinical notes Correspondence Discharge checklist Admission checklist Discharge summary Clinical notes	66-93 98, 106, 112 234 240 465 644, 900	

17/9/98	Reviewed at Dolphin Day Hospital. Infection to sores diagnosed. Metronidazole prescribed.	Correspondence Clinical notes	318, 460 902	
21/9/98	Reviewed by Dr Lord at Dolphin Day Hospital, in respect of sacral ulcer. Admitted to Dryad Ward, GWMH. Reviewed by Dr Barton.	Correspondence Clinical notes Significant events Nursing care plan Clinical notes	458 647 861 869-880 903	
	 Drug charts indicate: Oramorph: Dr Lord prescribes 2.5-10mg PRN. 5mg administered at 14.15. 10mg administered at 20.15. Diamorphine: Dr Barton prescribes 20-200mg/24hrs PRN by subcutaneous infusion (in daily review prescriptions, but marked PRN). 20mg/24hrs administered at 23.10. Midazolam: Dr Barton prescribes 20-80mg/24hrs PRN by subcutaneous infusion (in daily review prescriptions, but marked PRN). 20mg/24hrs administered at 23.10. Hyoscine: Dr Barton prescribes 200-800µg/24hrs PRN by subcutaneous infusion (in daily review prescriptions, but marked PRN). 	Drug charts	754, 758	

22/9/98	Drug charts indicate: • Diamorphine: 20mg/24hrs administered at 20.29. • Midazolam: 20mg/24hrs administered at 20.20.	Drug charts Significant events Nursing care plan	758 861-862 869-880	
23/9/98	Reviewed by Dr Barton. Deterioration in condition recorded.	Significant events Nursing care plan	862 869-880	
	 Drug charts indicate: Diamorphine: 20mg/24hrs administered at 09.25 – then discarded. 20mg/24hrs administered at 20.00. Midazolam: 20mg/24hrs administered at 09.25 – then discarded. 60mg/24hrs administered at 20.00. Hyoscine: 400μg/24hrs administered at 09.25 – then discarded. 400μg/24hrs administered at 20.00. 	Drug charts	758	

24/9/98	Reviewed by Dr Barton.	Clinical notes Significant events Nursing care plan	94, 645 863 869-880	
	 Drug charts indicate: Diamorphine: 60mg/24hrs administered – time unclear. Midazolam: 80mg/24hrs administered at 10.55. Hyoscine: 800μg/24hrs administered at 10.55. 	Drug charts	758	
25/9/98	 Drug charts indicate: Diamorphine: Dr Barton prescribes 40-200mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion. 60mg/24hrs administered at 10.15. Midazolam: Dr Barton prescribes 20-200mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion. 80mg/24hrs administered at 10.15. Hyoscine: Dr Barton prescribes 800μg-2mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion. 1200μg/24hrs administered at 10.15. 	Clinical notes Drug charts Significant events Nursing care plan	647 758, 831 863 869-880	
26/9/98	Drug charts indicate:	Clinical notes	647	

 Diamorphine: 80mg/24hrs administered at 11.50. Midazolam: 100mg/24hrs administered at 11.50. Hyoscine: 1200µg/24hrs administered at 11.50. 	Drug charts Significant events Nursing care plan	758, 831 863 869-880	
Death recorded at 23.15.	Significant events	864	